Date of information:

Name of institution:

Location:

Name of the Programme Director:
Website:

E-mail address:

Existence of the programme since:
Length of the programme:
Starting date:

Requirements of fulltime presence:
Teaching language:

Obligation of certificate of proficiency in language of the country:

Acceptation of foreign students:
Number of students per class:
Total number of students currently present:

The residents’ total programme time devoted to...

* Clinical activity:
* Theoretical education:
* Research:
* Teaching:
* Other:
After completion the programme offers...
* A certificate/diploma of completion:
* A masters degree:

The programme leads to a specialist qualification:

Entrance criteria for application:

Tuition fee:

Deadline for application:

20-12-2018

Aristotle University of Thessaloniki
Thessaloniki, Greece

Moschos papadopoulos
https://www.dent.auth.gr/?g=en/node/125
orthodontics@dent.auth.gr

1994

38 months

September 15th (every three years)
Yes

Greek & English

Yes

Yes

6

12

59%
24%
13%
1%
3%

Yes

Yes

Yes, graduates can become Orthodontic Specialists

after written examination at the Greek Ministry of Health
Dental Degree Certificate

Knowledge of the English (level C2) and Greek (A1) level

A minimum of one year certified clinical practice as dentist
EU citizens: €3 325 per semester

Non-EU citizens: €6 650 per semester

To be announced (during the first months of 2021)
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