Date of information:	20-12-2018
Name of institution:	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki
Location:	Thessaloniki, Greece
Name of the Programme Director:	Moschos papadopoulos
Website:	https://www.dent.auth.gr/?q=en/node/125
E-mail address:	orthodontics@dent.auth.gr
Existence of the programme since:	1994
Length of the programme:	38 months
Starting date:	September 15th (every three years)
Requirements of fulltime presence:	Yes
Teaching language:	Greek & English
Obligation of certificate of proficiency in language of the country:	Yes
Acceptation of foreign students:	Yes
Number of students per class:	6
Total number of students currently present:	12
The residents' total programme time devoted to	12
* Clinical activity:	59%
* Theoretical education:	24%
* Research:	13%
* Teaching:	1%
* Other:	3%
After completion the programme offers	5,0
* A certificate/diploma of completion:	Yes
* A masters degree:	Yes
The programme leads to a specialist qualification:	Yes, graduates can become Orthodontic Specialists
	after written examination at the Greek Ministry of Health
Entrance criteria for application:	Dental Degree Certificate
	Knowledge of the English (level C2) and Greek (A1) level
	A minimum of one year certified clinical practice as dentist
Tuition fee:	EU citizens: €3 325 per semester
	Non-EU citizens: €6 650 per semester
Deadline for application:	To be announced (during the first months of 2021)